orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cessna Aircraft Company and Cessna Aircraft Rhode Island Inc.	Name: TEXTRON INNOVATIONS INC.
Cessna Airdait Kilode Island IIIo.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 40 Westminster Street
Execution Date(s) 11-03-03	
✓ Assignment Merger	City Devidence
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Providence
Joint Research Agreement	State: Rhode Island
Government Interest Assignment	Country: usa Zip: 02903
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	- Country
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	SEE EXHIBIT A
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗸 Yes 🗀 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Edward L. Brown, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: <u>Suite 1100</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 125 N. Market	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Wichita	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8492
State: <u>Kansas</u> <u>Zip: 67202-1711</u>	Expiration Date 04/07
Phone Number: 316-263-6400	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 316-263-5491	Authorized User Name
Email Address: elbtownir@aol.com	-
9. Signature:	4/27/05 Date
J Signature	
EDWARD L. BROWN, JR.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	23 to sale to 4004 to 4703) 306-5995 or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

		•	
Reg. No.	Date Filed	Issue Date	DESCRIPTION
6,481,365		11-19-2002	Aircraft Tail Stand Warning System

ASSIGNMENT

FAX NO.: 2635491

WHEREAS, Cessna Aircraft Company, a Kansas corporation (the "Company"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property described herein;

WHEREAS, Company desires to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to such intellectual property to Cessna Rhode Island Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cessna Rhode Island");

WHEREAS, Cessna Rhode Island desires to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in such intellectual property so acquired to Textron Innovations Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 40 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 ("Innovations");

AirCRAF¹
WHEREAS, CessnaARhode Island has been organized for the purpose of facilitating Company's investment in Innovations, which manages certain domestic intellectual property for the Textron group of affiliates;

WHEREAS, all transfers of intellectual property pursuant to this Assignment are intended to be transfers pursuant to Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (hereinafter, the "Code");

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby mutually acknowledged:

THE ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS BY COMPANY TO CESSNAA RHODE ISLAND

Company has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, Company hereby does assign, transfer, and deliver to Cessna Rhode Island, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the whole of any and whatever right, title, and interest Company may have in and to: (i) the inventions described in the United States and foreign counterpart patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, and any continuations, continuations-in-part and divisionals of such patent applications or patents, and all foreign counterparts, and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and (ii) the following intellectual property created or acquired by Company on or after April 1, 2002 and up to April 1, 2003: (a) all copyrighted materials, including software, used or useful in the business conducted by Company; (b) all know-how, trade secrets, or confidential information used or useful in the business conducted by Company, including all software and all technical data, trade secrets, algorithms, formulae, procedures, protocols, rules of thumb, techniques and results of experimentation and testing, and all information contained in any patent application; and (c) any and all other intellectual property rights in materials or information used or useful in the business conducted by Company, but excluding any rights that may exist in any trade names, trademarks, or service marks or other designations of origin (hereinafter, all of the intellectual property listed in (i) and (ii) above, shall be referred to as the "Intellectual Property"). AIRCRAFT

2. THE ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS BY CESSNAU RHODE ISLAND TO INNOVATIONS

Cessna/Rhode Island has assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, Cessna 4 Rhode Island hereby does assign, transfer, and deliver to Innovations, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the whole of any and whatever right, title, and interest Cessna Rhode Island may have in and to the Intellectual Property.

3. FURTHER ASSURANCES

Company and Cessna Rhode Island hereby further agree, each for itself and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that are necessary to secure fully the aforesaid rights, titles, and interests in and to said Intellectual Property to Innovations, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed and delivered as of November 3, 2003.

Cessna Aircraft Company

Name: Ann T. Willaman Title: Assistant Secretary

Cessna Aircraft Rhode Island Inc.

By: (<u>V V V X - 20</u> Name: Jenny Jackson

Name: Jenny Jackson Title: Vice President

Textron Innovations Inc.

Name: James Runstadler

Title: Vice President - Licensing

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office - Assignment Division

on April 27, 2005

Date

JEAN STAHL

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Law Office of Edward L. Brown, Jr.

20,221

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

*ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS DATED 11-03-03 (Cessna Aircraft Company)

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sont to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

June 20, 2005

Submitter

Resulmitted 7-1-65

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Document Faxed Upside Down

Your request to record a document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was received via electronic fax on April 27, 2005, at 02:36 FM.

The faxed submission was received upside down. We are unable to continue processing these images.

Please resubmit your document.

RECORDED: 07/01/2005

If you have any questions, you may contact our customer service center at 703-308-9723.

Office of Public Records Assignment Division